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Overview socio-demographic variables

Gender

D10 - Gender

Age

D11 - How old are you?

Education (End of)

D8 - How old were you when you stopped full-time
education?

Socio-professional
category

D15a - What is your current occupation?

Difficulties paying bills

D60 - During the last twelve months, would you say you had
difficulties to pay your bills at the end of the month...?

Use of the Internet

D62 - Could you tell me if...? You use the Internet at home,
in your home - You use the Internet on your place of work —
You use the Internet on your mobile device (laptop,
smartphone, tablet, etc.) - You use the Internet somewhere
else (school, university, cyber-café, etc.)

Subjective urbanisation

D25 - Would you say you live in a...?

Left-right political scale

D1 - In political matters people talk of "the left" and "the
right". How would you place your views on this scale?

My voice counts in the
EU

D72.1 - Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree
with each of the following statements. My voice counts in
the EU

Things in the EU are
goingin ...

D73 - At the present time, would you say that, in general,
things are going in the right direction or in the wrong
direction, in...? The European Union

Interest in European
affairs

QA1 - Would you say that you are very interested, fairly
interested, not very interested or not at all interested in
European affairs?




QA1 Would you say that you are very interested, fairly interested, not very interested or not at all interested in European affairs?
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EU28 1 43 30 15 1 54 45
Man 14 46 27 13 0 60 40
Woman 9 40 33 17 1 49 50
oA
15-24 7 42 35 15 1 49 50
25-39 10 44 31 14 1 54 45
40-54 1 46 30 12 1 57 42
554 13 42 28 7 0 55 45
Eduation@ndod)
15- 6 30 36 28 0 36 64
16-19 9 2 3 16 0 | s 49
20+ 17 51 23 8 1 68 31
still studying 9 47 32 10 2 | 56 42
| Sedoprofessional category
Self-employed 16 49 26 9 0 65 35
Managers 18 57 19 5 1 75 24
Other white collars 10 [ 50 29 10 1 60 39
Manual workers 6 39 38 16 1 45 54
House persons 7 | Xl 35 27 0 38 62
Unemployed 7 | 32 34 26 1 39 60
Retired 14 40 27 18 1 54 45
Students 9 L a7 32 10 2 s6 42
| Difficulfiespayingbills
Most of the time 9 [ 27 35 29 0 36 64
From time to time 6 | 38 36 19 1 44 55
Almost never/ Never 13 47 27 12 1 60 39

Everyday 12 [ 48 28 1 1 60 39
Often/ Sometimes 9 | 39 36 16 0 48 52
Never 29 35 29 1 35 64
Rural village 10 4 33 16 0 51 49
Small/ mid size town 10 43 30 16 1 53 46
Large town 14 46 27 12 1 60 39
Left 15 48 26 n 0 63 37
Centre 1 46 30 13 0 57 43
Right 12 46 29 12 1 58 41
Agree 14 51 26 9 0 65 35,
Disagree 6 31 37 25 1 37 62

Right direction 15 [ 54 | 24 7 0 69 31
Wrong direction 10 [ 39 | 32 19 0 49 51
Neither 10 45 31 13 1 55 44

Interested 20 80 0
Not interested 0 0 67
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QA2 In general, do you have a very positive, fairly positive, neutral, fairly negative or very negative image of the European
Parliament?
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EU28 4 27 43 16 6 4 31 22
Man 28 40 18 7 3 32 25
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LA
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25-39 4 29 45 14 5 3 33 - 19
40-54 4 28 4 16 5 3 32 21
55+ 3 26 40 20 8 3 29 28
| Edueation(Endofl
15- 1 20 46 19 9 5 21 28
16-19 3 25 43 18 7 4 | 22 | =25
20+ 5 32 41 15 5 2 37 20
Still studying 5 34 47 8 2 4 39 10
| Sedeprofessionaleategory
Self-employed 6 32 40 15 6 1 38 | 21
Managers 7 35 39 13 5 1 42 18
Other white collars 3 33 43 15 4 2 3 19
Manual workers 3 22 47 17 6 5 25 . 23
House persons 4 21 51 15 5 4 25 ' 20
Unemployed 2 21 46 18 8 5 23 | 26
Retired 3 25 40 20 8 4 28 28
Students 5 34 47 8 2 4 39 10

Most of the time 3 i 43 | 20 12 5 20 | 32
From time to time 3 27 44 17 4 30 | 22
Almost never/ Never 4 28 43 16 6 3 32 22
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Rural village 3 | 25 46 | 17 6 . 3 ‘ 28 . 23
Small/ mid size town 3 | 27 44 | i 6 . 3 | 30 . 23
Large town 6 31 40 14 5 4 37 19
Left 5 32 4 15 5 3 37 20
Centre 3 28 46 16 5 | 2 12
Right 4 28 38 20 9 1 32 29
Agree 5 | 33 [ 42 | 14 4 2 38 | 18
Disagree 2 18 46 20 10 4 20 30
Right direction 8 45 [ 37 [ 7 | 1 _ 2 53 _ 8

Wrong direction 2 | 17 [ 43 | 24 1 3 19 | 35
Neither 3 27 51 13 3 3 30 16
Interested 6 40 [ 34 [ 15 | 4 1 46 19
Not interested 1 13 55 18 8 5 14 26



QA3 Would you personally like to see the European Parliament play a more important or less
important role? (ONE ANSWER ONLY)
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EU28 47 27 16 10
Man 48 29 15 8
Woman 46 25 16 13
oA
15-24 52 19 16 13
25-39 50 | 24 16 10
40-54 47 28 16 9
55+ 43 ' 30 16 1
| Euaton®ndod
15~ 41 28 16 15
16-19 43 ' 30 16 1
20+ 52 | 25 15 8
Still studying 56 16 16 12
| Sedoprofessionalcategory
Self-employed 48 29 15 8
Managers 49 28 17 6
Other white collars 49 | 27 17 7
Manual workers 46 28 15 i
House persons 44 - 22 17 17
Unemployed 48 ' 23 13 16
Retired 43 31 15 mn
Students 56 16 16 12
| Diffedltiespayingbills
Most of the time 42 [ 29 14 15
From time to time 46 26 15 13
Almost never/ Never 48 27 16 9

Everyday 49 [ 27 15 9
Often/ Sometimes 42 30 18 10
Never 40 27 15 18
Rural village 46 [ 27 16 1
Small/ mid size town 45 27 16 12
Large town 50 26 15 9
Left 56 | 23 13 8
Centre 47 27 17 9
Right 44 36 14 6
Agree 51 | 25 16 8
Disagree 41 3 14 14
Right direction 61 15 18 6
Wrong direction 41 38 12 9
Neither 42 24 23 i}
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QA8 In your opinion, when will the next European Parliament elections be held here in (OUR COUNTRY)?
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EU27 3 19 13 9 6 50 32 18
CoGender
Man 3 | 22 14 9 6 46 36 | 18
Woman 3 17 1 8 6 55 28 17
oA
15-24 3 16 11 1 6 53 | 27 | 20
25-39 3 20 12 9 6 50 | 32 | 18
40-54 3 21 14 9 6 47 35 18
55+ 3 18 13 8 6 52 31 l 17
| Eduation(Endod)
15- 2 12 11 6 7 62 | 23 | 15
16-19 2 19 13 8 6 52: 32 16
20+ 3 22 15 1 6 43 37 20
still studying 3 18 1 10 5 53 20 18
| Sedoprofessionalcategory
Self-employed 2 29 15 8 6 40 | 44 16
Managers 4 26 15 12 5 38 | 41 | 21
Other white collars 3 25 16 8 6 42 41 17
Manual workers 2 16 12 9 7 54 ' 28 18
House persons 2 12 8 7 6 65 . 20 15
Unemployed 4 14 1 8 7 56 25 19
Retired 2 17 13 8 6 54 30 | 16
Students 3 18 1 10 5 53 29 18

Most of the time 5 12 1 8 7 57 23 20
From time to time 3 | 19 [ 13 | 6 8 [ 51 | 32 17
Almost never/ Never 2 20 13 10 6 49 33 18
Everyday 3 21 13 [ 10 6 [ 47 34 19
Often/ Sometimes 2 | 20 [ 14 | 7 6 { 51 | 34 15
Never 2 12 10 6 7 63 22 15
Rural village 2 . 18 12 8 ‘ 7 53 . 30 . 17
Small/ mid size town 3 | 17 [ 12 [ 9 ‘ 6 [ 53 | 29 | 18
Large town 3 24 15 9 5 44 39 17
Left 3 21 14 10 6 46 35 19
Centre 3 | 18 | 13 9 ‘ 7 50 | 31 | 19
Right 3 25 16 9 6 41 41 18
Agree 3 | 21 14 10 ‘ 5 47 | 35 | 18
Disagree 2 16 1 7 8 56 27 17
Right direction 3 | 25 | 15 | 10 5 [ 42 | 40 _ 18
Wrong direction 3 | 18 [ 13 [ 9 7 [ 50 | 31 19
Neither 3 14 12 10 5 56 26 18
Interested 3 25 16 10 5 41 41 18
Not interested 2 13 9 7 7 62 22 16



QA9 The next European Parliament elections will be held in May 2019. How interested or not are you in these elections?
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Man 13 41 29 16 1 54 45
Woman 9 37 34 18 2 46 52
oA
15-24 7 | 36 35 20 2 | 43 55
25-39 42 32 16 1 51 | 48
40-54 11 41 32 14 2 52 46
55+ 13 38 29 18 2 51 47
© Edueation(Endol)
15- 8 | 29 34 [ 27 2 37 | 61
16-19 9 38 33 | 18 2 47 51
20+ 15 45 28 1M 1 60 | 39
Still studying 10 40 34 14 2 50 48
| Sedoprofessionalcategory
Self-employed 14 45 27 13 1 59 40
Managers 15 50 26 8 1 65 | 34
Other white collars 9 47 31 12 1 56 43
Manual workers 7 36 37 18 2 43 ‘ 55
House persons 7 33 33 25 2 40 58
Unemployed 8 29 35 26 2 37 e
Retired 14 36 29 19 2 50 48
Students 10 40 34 14 2 s0 48
| Difficultiespayingbills
Most of the time 7 26 35 32 0 33 67
From time to time 7 38 34 19 2 45 53
Almost never/ Never 13 41 30 14 2 54 44

Everyday 12 42 31 14 1 54 45
Often/ Sometimes 37 34 18 2 46 52
Never 28 34 27 36 61
Rural village 37 33 19 2 46 52
Small/ mid size town 39 32 18 2 48 50
Large town 14 42 29 13 2 56 42

Left 15 43 29 12 1 58 41
Centre 10 41 32 16 1 51 48
Right 12 43 30 14 1 55 44
Agree 14 46 29 10 1 60 39
Disagree 5 28 36 29 2 33 65

Right direction 15 50 26 7 2 65 33
Wrong direction 9 33 34 23 42 57
Neither 10 39 36 13 2 49 49
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QA10 The next European Parliament elections will be held in May
2019. How likely are you to vote in these elections? Please
use a scale from 1 to 10, where '1' means "not at all likely"
and '10" means "very likely".
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Man 2 |33 [ 14|20 | 3
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15-24 3 42 17 18 20
25-39 2 | 33 | 18 | 20 | 27
40-54 2 | 31 | 15 |20 | 32
554 3 |32 | 12 | 17| 36

15- 4 4 14 17 24
16-19 2 |37 |15 [ | 29
20+ HEAERERRE
still studying 3 |35 | 17 | 20 | 25
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Unemployed 44 14 15 25
Retired 1 [ 12| 18] 32
Students 15 [ 17 | 20 | 28

Most of the time 2 |51 | 13 | 13 21
From time to time 3 [ 39 | 18 | 19 21
Almost never/ Never 2 29 14 19 36
Everyday 2 30 15 20 33
Often/ Sometimes | 5 37 4 | 16 | 28
Never 5 43 13 14 25
Rural village 3 |33 14 | 18 32
Small/ mid size town 2 35 15 18 30
Large town £ 30 16 20 3
Left T .26 | 14 | 21 38
Centre 2 | 34 | 16 | 17 31
Right 2 26 16 21 35
Agree 2 |25 | 14| 20 39
Disagree 3 49 17 14 Tz
Right direction 1 123 | 14 | 22 40
Wrong direction L 3 | 40 16 16 25
Neither 3 32 14 19 32

Interested 1 19 | 14 ‘ 22 44
Not interested 4 51 16 13 16



QA11a  Which of the following themes should be discussed as a matter of priority during the electoral campaign for the next European Parliament
elections? Firstly?
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Man 14 13 10

Woman 13 1 v 3 8 8 14 6 4 4 2 1 3 3
15-24 0 9 4 2 11 9 14 9 18 3 3 4 0 2 2
25-39 12 13 7 3 8 8 13 8 12 4 5 2 1 2 2
40-54 13 14 7 4 6 7 1 9 12 4 6 2 1 2 2
55+ 15 12 7 3 7 6 12 8 1 5 5 2 1 3 3

15~ 15 14 7 4 4 5 12 4 16 4 4 1 1 4 | 5
16-19 15 12 7 3 6 6 14 7 12 5 6 2 0 3 2
20+ m o3 7 3 0 9 1 n 10 3 5 2 1 1 1
Still studying 1 9 3 1 13 10 14 10 16 2 2 4 1 2 2

Self-employed 14 15 6 3 6 7 10 9 12 6 5 2 1 3 1
Managers 12 | 10 6 3 12 8 10 12 9 5 7 2 1 1 2
Other white collars 4 14 7 3 7 7 | mn 8 12 5 6 2 1 2 1
Manual workers 13 | 13 8 3 6 6 | 13 7 13 4 5 3 1 3 2
House persons 13 13 6 4 4 7 16 5 15 3 4 2 0 5 3
Unemployed mn 13 6 3 5 7 13 6 20 3 4 2 1 3 3
Retired 15 12 7 3 7 7 13 7 11 5 4 1 1 3 4
Students 1 9 3 1 13 10 14 10 | 16 2 2 4 1 2 2
Most of the time 9 13 7 3 5 5 12 6 21 4 5 2 2 4 2
From time to time 15 | 15 | 8 3 | 5 | 6 | 12 | 6 15 | 4 | 4 | | 0 |

Almost never/ Never 13 12 6 3 9 8 12 9 1 5 5 2 1 2 2
Everyday 13 12 6 3 8 8 12 9 13 4 5 2 1 2 2
Often/ Sometimes 13 13 7 4 7 6 1 8 |13 | 4 6 | 2 | 1 3 2
Never 14 13 7 4 4 6 13 4 13 5 4 1 1 6 5
Rural village B3 |1 | e | 4|7 |8 [12]|7 |13 |5 | 62|41 | 3 |2
Small/ mid size town 1312 6 3 | & | 7 |13 |8 |13 |4 | 4|2 |1 ]| 3 |3
Large town 14 14 8 2 8 8 mn 9 10 4 4 3 1 2 2
Left 10 13 9 3 | 12 | w | 9 [13 |3 | 3 |2 |1 | 1 1
Centre 14 | 12 | 6 | 3 7 | 7 13 8 13 5 5 2 1 2 | 2
Right 17 13 5 3 4 6 14 8 10 6 7 3 1 2
Agree 13 n | 7 3 9 8 13 ¢ |11 | 5 | 5 | 3 |1 1 1
Disagree 14 15 7 3 5 5 1 6 15 4 4 2 1 5 3
Right direction u o) 13| 7 3 | 8 |9 | 4| 9 |1 |5 4 3 1 1 1
Wrong direction 16 | 12 | 6 | 3 | 6 | 6 | 12 | 8 | 13 | 4 6 2 1 3 2
Neither 12 12 7 3 8 7 mn 9 12 6 4 3 2 2 2

Interested 13 12 6 3 9 8 12 10 1 5 5 3 1 1
Not interested 14 13 7 3 5 6 13 5 14 4 4 2 1 5 4



And then?
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QAT11T  Which of the following themes should be discussed as a matter of priority during the electoral campaign for the next European Parliament
elections? Firstly? And then?
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EU27 45 42 32 27 35 32 49 27 48 29 26 20 2 3 2
Man 46 45 31 26 33 30 47 30 47 3 29 19 2 3 2
Woman 44 40 32 27 36 34 51 24 50 28 24 21 2 3 3
15-24 42 39 26 21 40 34 47 28 57 27 21 27 1 3 2
25-39 44 44 33 25 36 33 48 28 48 31 25 23 2 3 2
40-54 46 46 34 29 34 33 48 29 47 30 26 20 2 3 2
55+ 46 40 31 28 33 30 50 24 47 29 28 17 2 4 3
15- 48 43 29 25 24 27 51 17 54 25 25 14 3 5 4
16-19 46 42 32 29 32 29 51 25 48 30 28 21 1 3 2
20+ 43 44 34 27 41 36 46 34 45 31 27 21 2 2 1
Still studying 43 39 28 21 45 37 46 30 53 27 20 27 1 2 2
Self-employed 51 48 31 27 34 32 45 32 50 33 29 20 2 3 1
Managers 41 42 34 28 43 39 44 37 40 3 28 22 2 1 2
Other white collars 47 47 33 27 36 34 49 30 48 32 27 22 1 2 1
Manual workers 44 44 34 27 32 30 50 26 49 29 26 21 2 3 2
House persons 44 40 29 28 29 29 52 19 52 24 24 18 2 5 3
Unemployed 42 47 33 23 31 31 44 22 59 29 22 23 3 4 3
Retired 46 39 30 28 32 29 51 23 47 29 28 16 2 4 4
Students 43 39 28 21 45 37 46 30 53 27 20 27 1 2 2
Most of the time 42 47 39 30 27 32 45 22 58 27 24 18 3 5 2
From time to time 49 48 31 27 30 28 50 23 54 29 24 19 2 4 2
Almost never/ Never 43 40 3 26 38 33 49 29 45 30 27 21 2 3 2
Everyday 45 44 32 26 38 34 49 30 49 30 26 22 2 2 2
Often/ Sometimes 46 38 33 30 33 27 50 24 47 30 29 20 1 4 2
Never 42 4 30 27 24 27 48 18 47 26 25 13 2 6 5
Rural village 42 40 32 26 34 32 48 24 48 30 26 20 2 3 2
Small/ mid size town 46 4 30 27 35 32 50 27 48 29 26 20 1 4 3
Large town 45 46 35 27 36 32 47 30 50 30 27 22 2 3 2
Left 40 42 39 29 44 41 44 32 52 26 19 23 2 2 1
Centre 45 43 31 28 37 32 51 27 49 32 29 21 2 2
Right 52 46 28 25 29 28 53 28 45 37 37 19 1 2 2
Agree 45 4 33 28 40 35 50 30 47 | 32 28 23 2 2 1
Disagree 46 46 29 26 27 27 47 22 52 26 24 17 2 6 3
Right direction 4 45 34 28 38 37 50 30 46 | 33 25 22 1 1 1
Wrong direction 49 42 30 26 33 30 48 26 50 28 29 19 2 4 2
Neither 48 42 32 29 37 32 52 30 49 30 26 24 3 3 3
Interested 45 43 34 28 41 36 49 34 47 33 28 22 2 1 1
Not interested 45 42 29 25 27 27 49 19 50 25 24 18 2 6



Inthe last European Parliament elections in 2014, the leading candidate in the European political family which had won the most votes
was elected President of the European Commission, Europeans could therefore not only vote for who should represent them in the
European Parliament, but also take part in the process of electing the President of the European Commission.

QA12 In the next European Parliament elections voters would have this opportunity for the second time. Would this make you
more likely to vote than at present? (READ OUT - ONE ANSWER ONLY)
(% - EU27)

> = = g .

£ - & = . 8 2

& ) X £ i} Ea =

3 5 2 £ 3 3

8 3 2 °

S > =3 g

z z

EU27 15 34 24 19 8 49 43
Man 16 34 23 20 7 50 43
Woman 15 33 25 18 9 48 43
15-24 14 38 23 15 10 52 38
25-39 14 36 25 18 7 50 43
40-54 15 34 24 19 8 49 43
55+ 16 31 23 21 9 47 44
15- 1 28 24 26 1 39 50
16-19 14 35 24 18 9 49 42
20+ 18 33 24 18 7 51 42
Still studying 15 40 23 12 10 55 35
Self-employed 14 36 22 20 8 50 42
Managers 21 33 25 16 5 54 41
Other white collars 14 40 25 14 7 54 | 39
Manual workers 13 33 26 19 9 46 | 45
House persons 11 31 26 21 1 42 a7
Unemployed 15 3 24 23 7 46 47
Retired 16 30 22 22 10 46 44
Students 15 40 23 12 10 55 35
Most of the time 1 29 24 28 8 40 52
From time to time 13 37 26 16 | 8 50 42
Almost never/ Never 17 33 23 19 8 50 42
Everyday 16 35 24 18 7 51 42
Often/ Sometimes 15 34 24 17 10 49 41
Never 1 28 23 24 14 39 47
Rural village 15 33 23 21 8 48 44
Small/ mid size town 14 [ 33 [ 25 [ 19 _ 9 [ 47 [ 44
Large town 17 36 22 16 9 53 38
Left 19 34 _ 24 17 _ 6 53 41
Centre 6 3% 24 18 & s &
Right 16 38 23 15 8 54 38
Agree 19 37 22 15 7 56 37
Disagree 9 29 27 26 9 38 53
Right direction 19 [ 42 [ 20 [ 12 [ 7 [ 61 [ 32
Wrong direction 14 29 | 27 | 23 | 7 | 43 | 50
Neither 13 33 26 20 8 46 46
Interested 23 | 29 | 19 | 14 | 3 | 62 | a3
Not interested 6 27 30 25 12 33 55
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QA13.1  To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements regarding this process of electing the
President of the European Commission depending on the results of the European Parliament elections?
It represents significant progress for democracy within the EU (% - EU27)

(1] (] _ =,

g8 & 2 2 S o 8

> ° 5 5 e < g

= -] 8 = o ® =

8 g T E 8 ks 3

= k] ° ]

EU27 16 45 18 6 15 61 24
Man 16 46 19 6 13 62 25
Woman 16 45 18 4 17 61 22

15-24 17 46 17 4 16 63 21
25-39 16 47 19 5 13 63 24
40-54 16 47 19 6 12 63 25
55+ 16 43 17 6 18 59 23
15- 12 41 16 7 24 53 23
16-19 15 46 19 6 14 61 25
20+ 19 46 18 5 12 65 23
Still studying 21 47 15 3 14 68 18
Self-employed 16 48 17 i 12 64 24
Managers 19 48 21 4 8 67 25
Other white collars 18 50 19 4 9 68 23
Manual workers 15 46 19 5 15 61 24
House persons 13 44 16 5 22 57 21
Unemployed 15 39 19 8 19 54 27
Retired 15 42 17 6 20 57 23
Students 21 47 15 3 14 68 18
Most of the time 13 | 42 | 21 8 16 _ 55 | 29
From time to time 15 | 45 | 20 5 15 [ 60 | 25
Almost never/ Never 17 46 17 5 15 63 22
Everyday 18 46 18 6 12 [ 64 [ 24
Often/ Sometimes 13 . 47 | 22 | 5 13 60 | 27
Never 1" 41 17 5 26 52 22
Rural village 16 44 17 6 | 17 | 60 | 23
Small/ mid size town 14 46 19 5 16 60 24
Large town 19 46 18 5 12 65 23
Left 20 46 | 17 | 5 | 12 [ 66 [ 22
Centre 16 . 48 _ 18 . 5 13 _ 64 [ 23
Right 18 45 21 5 1 63 26
Agree 20 . 49 16 3 12 69 [ 19
Disagree 10 40 23 9 18 50 32
Right direction 23 53 12 3 | 9 [ 76 [ 15
Wrong direction 13 42 24 8 13 55 32
Neither 15 47 19 4 15 62 23
Interested 22 49 16 4 9 71 [ 20
Not interested 10 41 21 6 22 51 27
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QA13.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements regarding this process of electing the
President of the European Commission depending on the results of the European Parliament elections?
It brings more transparency to the process of electing the President of the European Commission (% - EU27)

I:Il 1] -

(7] @ (] - [

g ¢ 5 & g ¢ g

g g 2 ] g =4 3

> ] b=} 5 = : ]

E T 2 = 5 = a

<] e -] B o =] T

= & 5 2 a [
EU27 19 44 16 6 15 63 22
Man 20 44 17 6 13 64 23
Woman 18 43 16 5 18 61 21
15-24 19 44 16 4 17 63 20
25-39 19 45 18 6 12 64 24
40-54 20 46 16 6 12 66 22
55+ 17 42 16 6 19 59 22
15- 13 39 16 7 25 52 23
16-19 17 44 18 6 15 61 24
20+ 23 46 15 5 1 69 20
Still studying 22 45 15 3 15 67 18
Self-employed 21 46 16 5 12 67 21
Managers 24 49 14 5 8 73 19
Other white collars 22 46 18 5 9 68 23
Manual workers 18 45 18 5 14 63 23
House persons 14 43 16 5 22 57 21
Unemployed 17 36 17 10 20 53 27
Retired 16 41 16 6 21 57 22
Students 22 45 15 3 15 67 18
Most of the time 14 41 18 10 17 55 28
From time to time 16 43 20 6 15 59 26
Almost never/ Never 21 44 15 5 15 65 20

Everyday pa 45 16 6 12 66 22
Often/ Sometimes 14 46 19 6 15 60 25
Never 1 38 17 6 28 49 23
Rural village 19 43 16 6 16 62 22
Small/ mid size town 16 44 18 5 17 60 23
Large town 22 45 16 6 1 67 22
Left 23 45 15 6 1 68 21
Centre 20 45 17 | 5 13 | 65 22
Right 19 45 19 6 1 64 25
Agree 23 47 14 4 12 70 18
Disagree 12 39 22 9 18 51 31
Right direction 2% 50 2 3 9 76 15
Wrong direction 15 40 22 9 14 55 31
Neither 18 46 16 4 16 64 20
Interested 25 | 47 15 4 | 9 72 19
Not interested 1 40 19 7 23 51 26
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QA13.3 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements regarding this process of electing the
President of the European Commission depending on the results of the European Parliament elections?
It gives more legitimacy to the European Commission (% - EU27)

Q [J] = -
¢ g B - : 3 ¢
o o o 9 g & &
& o z L > < &
2> £ 2 T 2 £ a
= o© 2 2 5 = =
o s o = a =] =
= o = =
[ E K] °
EU27 16 44 17 6 17 60 23
Man 17 e 18 7 14 61 25
Woman 15 L 17 4 20 59 N

15-24 15 44 17 5 19 59 22
25-39 15 47 19 6 13 62 25
40-54 17 46 17 5 15 63 22
554 16 41 17 6 20 57 23
© Edueaton@ndol)
15- 12 38 16 7 27 50 23
16-19 15 45 18 6 16 60 24
20+ 19 46 17 5 13 65 22
Still studying 17 47 16 4 16 64 20
| Sedoprofessiomalcategory
Self-employed 18 43 12 8 14 [ 61 | 25
Managers 19 49 18 5 9 68 23
Other white collars 17 49 19 5 10 - 66 24
Manual workers 15 45 18 5 17 60 23
House persons 1 43 16 5 25 54 21
Unemployed 15 38 18 8 21 53 26
Retired 15 41 16 6 22 56 22
Students 17 47 16 4 16 64 20

|

Most of the time 12 42 20 17 54 29
From time to time 15 43 19 17 58 25
Almost never/ Never 17 45 16 5 17 62 21

Everyday 18 45 17 6 14 63 23
Often/ Sometimes 12 47 19 6 16 59 25
Never 1 38 16 5 30 49 21

Rural village 16 43 17 6 18 59 23
Small/ mid size town 14 44 18 6 18 58 24
Large town 20 46 16 5 13 66 21
Left 19 47 17 5 12 66 22
Centre 17 46 18 5 14 63 23
Right 17 46 17 6 14 63 23
Agree 19 48 15 4 14 67 19
Disagree 1 39 22 9 19 50 31
Right direction 22 52 12 3 1 74 15
Wrong direction 13 40 24 8 15 53 32
Neither 16 45 16 4 19 61 20
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[
s
oo
—
[=)3
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~
[=]
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Interested

0
S
(=]
=
0
~
[ ]
v
S
]
N
o

Not interested
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QA13.4 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements regarding this process of electing the
President of the European Commission depending on the results of the European Parliament elections?
It has no real impact, it does not change much (% - EU27)

(] @ -

g g g g 3 Y g
& & 2 o 2 = o
Il © v W = o o
> 2 © © = = 2
g £ 3 3 & g 3
=] I} B

[ ] =
= E ke °
EU27 13 32 29 10 16 45 39
Man 13 34 29 10 14 47 39
Woman 12 31 30 10 17 43 40
15-24 9 29 35 12 15 38 47
25-39 12 34 31 10 13 46 41
40-54 13 34 30 10 13 47 40
55+ 14 31 27 9 19 45 36
15- 15 31 22 7 25 46 29
16-19 14 34 29 8 15 48 37
20+ 2 32 32 12 12 44 44
Still studying 7 29 38 13 13 36 51
Self-employed 13 34 32 8 13 47 40
Managers 12 34 33 12 9 46 45
Other white collars 12 34 34 10 10 46 44
Manual workers 13 34 28 10 15 47 38
House persons 12 34 26 6 22 46 32
Unemployed 14 29 26 11 20 43 37
Retired 15 31 25 9 20 46 34
Students 7 29 38 13 13 36 51
Most of the time 20 26 27 10 17 46 37
From time to time 14 33 28 10 15 47 38
Almost never/ Never 12 33 30 10 15 45 40
Everyday 12 33 _ 31 _ 1 _ 13 _ 45 42
Often/ Sometimes 15 34 28 8 15 49 36
Never 16 29 23 6 26 45 29
Rural village 12 32 _ 30 . 9 _ 17 _ 44 39
Small/ mid size town 13 33 28 . 10 16 46 38
Large town 13 33 31 10 13 46 41
Left 12 32 32 . 13 . 1 44 [ 45
Centre 13 35 30 9 13 48 39
Right 15 36 28 9 12 51 37
Agree 11 34 _ 31 _ 11 _ 13 _ 45 42
Disagree 17 31 27 8 17 48 35
Right direction 10 33 35 12 10 43 47
Wrong direction 17 35 26 9 13 52 35
Neither 1 31 33 8 17 42 41

ﬁ

Interested 11 33 34 12 10 44
Not interested TS5 32 24 7 22 47 31
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QA13.5 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements regarding this process of electing the
President of the European Commission depending on the results of the European Parliament elections?
It prevents Member States' governments from choosing the best candidate for the job (% - EU27)

(] @ -
g ] 4 g 3 E} g
<) <) & o ] = =
T I L “ = o> ©
> 8 © © = = 2
z 2 5 3 & g e
° @ 5 8 e 5
& = 2
EU27 12 34 25 8 21 46 33
Man 13 35 26 9 17 48 35
Woman 10 33 25 8 24 43 33

15-24 9 35 27 8 21 44 35
25-39 12 35 28 8 17 47 36
40-54 12 373 | 25 8 18 49 33
55+ 12 31 24 9 24 43 33
 Eduaation®Endof)
15- 9 29 22 9 31 38 31
16-19 12 35 | 2% 7 0 | 47 33
20+ 13 3 26 9 16 49 35
Still studying 8 33 30 9 20 M 39
| Socioprofessional category
Self-employed 13 33 30 10 14 46 40
Managers 13 38 28 9 12 51 37
Other white collars 12 39 29 7 13 51 36
Manual workers 12 36 24 8 20 48 32
House persons 10 31 23 7 29 41 30
Unemployed 10 34 21 12 23 44 33
Retired 12 30 23 8 22 42 31
Students 8 33 30 9 20 M 39

=
=
w
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N
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N
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w
w
w

Most of the time
From time to time
Almost never/ Never

36

=
N O
N
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—_
0
B
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w
w
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w
B
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o
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o
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w
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Everyday 12 35 26 9 18 47 35
Often/ Sometimes 12 38 24 8 18 50 32
Never 9 28 23 6 34 37 29
Rural village 12 34 25 21 _ 46 33
Small/ mid size town 10 34 25 23 44 33
Large town 14 35 26 9 16 49 35
Left 13 34 27 10 16 47 [ 37
Centre 12 36 27 7 18 48 34
Right 13 37 25 8 17 50 33
Agree 13 36 26 8 17 _ 49 34
Disagree 9 31 26 10 24 40 36

Right direction 13 38 26 9 14 51 35
Wrong direction 11 34 27 10 18 45 37
Neither n 32 26 7 24 43 33

14 50 36
29 40 31

=
»
w
o
¥
<

‘

Interested

®
w
N
[¥]
i

Not interested
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QA13.6 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements regarding this process of electing the
President of the European Commission depending on the results of the European Parliament elections?
It only makes sense if it is accompanied by a real debate about European issues and the future of the EU (% - EU27)

] o -
w w ] = u
4 4 2 : 3 g
H @ o 3 S o s
2 be] © S - = e
= i 2 = 5 8 =
o o =] s a =
= 2 E ket g
EU27 26 44 12 3 15 70 15
Man 27 43 13 - 13 70 17
Woman 24 44 11 3 18 68 14
15-24 23 45 12 3 17 68 15
25-39 25 47 13 3 12 72 16
40-54 26 46 12 3 13 72 15
55+ 27 40 11 3 19 67 14
15- 20 39 11 4 26 59 15
16-19 26 | 46 12 2 14 72 14
20+ 30 | 44 12 3 11 74 15
Still studying 24 45 14 3 14 69 17
Self-employed 28 41 14 5 12 69 19
Managers 31 . 47 12 2 8 78 14
Other white collars 25 50 14 3 8 75 17
Manual workers 25 45 12 3 15 70 15
House persons 20 | 44 10 2 24 64 12
Unemployed 22 44 12 4 18 66 16
Retired 27 | 39 11 3 20 66 14
Students 24 45 14 3 14 69 17
Most of the time 27 | 41 | 11 5 | 16 | 68 16
From time totime 23 44 13 4 16 67 17
Almost never/ Never 27 44 12 3 14 71 15
Everyday 28 45 | 12 3 | 12 | 73 15
Often/ Sometimes 25 | 47 | 12 4 | 12 72 16
Never 19 38 12 3 28 57 15
Rural village 24 ' 44 12 3 17 68 15
Small/ mid size town 24 45 12 3 16 69 15
Large town 31 42 12 4 1 73 16
Left 30 44 12 3 | 1 74 15
Centre 27 | 46 | 11 3 13 73 14
Right 26 46 12 4 12 72 16
Agree 28 | 46 | 1 3 12 74 14
Disagree 22 42 15 4 17 64 19
Right direction 27 | 48 | 13 2 10 75 15
Wrong direction 28 42 13 4 13 70 17
Neither 23 47 11 3 16 70 14

N e
o N
N
N B
o o

Interested 31 45 12 3
Not interested 19 43 12 4
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QA14a Please tell me how important or not it is for
you personally to vote in the European
Parliament elections? Please use a scale
from 1 to 10, when 1 means that voting has
no importance at all for you, and 10 means
that you consider voting essential, or that is
a key duty for you as a citizen. The remaining
numbers indicates something in between
these two positions.

(% - EU27)

3t 2t B¢
—g g *s
58 28 §¢8
RE FE RE
[~
EU27 17 33 49
Man 17 33 49
Woman 17 34 48
15-24 18 39 42
25-39 16 36 47
40-54 15 34 50
55+ 18 28 53
15- 27 33 39
16-19 18 34 47
20+ 11 31 58
Still studying 13 37 49
Self-employed 17 30 52
Managers 9 29 62
Other white collars 12 37 50

Manual workers

n
(=]
o)
-~
I
]

House persons 25 34 40
Unemployed 28 33 38
Retired 19 28 52
Students 13 37 49

Most of the time
From time to time

- W
v =
oW
[SRES
2y

Almost never/ Never

Everyday 14 33 52

Often/ Sometimes

—_
X=]
w
=]
S~
w

z
)
]
T

28 30 40

Rural village
Small/ mid size town
Large town

o a4

" ™ 0
w
'
N
~

,_
m

S
N
w
w
<]
w
~

Centre 14 37 49
Right 12 33 54
Agree 9 31 59
Disagree 32 37 30
Right direction 7 29 64
Wrong direction 23 36 40
Neither 14 34 51
Interested 6 27 66
Not interested 29 40 29



QA14b  And how important or not is it for you to
vote in THE NATIONAL ELECTIONS IN (OUR
COUNTRY)?

(% - EU27)

- £- .
28 38 58
5 c T C = C
g o8 T m
=Lt st _t
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N
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68

Man 9 21 69
Woman 9 22 68
15-24 11 27 60
25-39 10 25 64
40-54 7 22 70
55+ 8 19 72
| Educationendof)
15- 12 27 60
16-19 10 23 66
20+ 6 15 78
Still studying 7 25 66
| Socioprofessional category
Self-employed 8 20 72
Managers 3 15 82
Other white collars 5 25 70
Manual workers 11 26 62
House persons 15 28 56
Unemployed 17 26 56
Retired 8 19 72
Students 7 25 66
~ Difficltiespayingbills
Most of the time 16 28 55
From time to time 9 30 60
Almost never/ Never 8 18 73

~J
[\%]
e
~
vy

Everyday
Often/ Sometimes

-
A~ O
RS R\S
v
[=2 =11
o w

Never

Rural village 9 22 68
Small/ mid size town 9 22 68
Large town 7 21 71

Left 5 17 77
Centre 7 24 69
Right 5 21 74
Agree 2 17 81
Disagree 19 32 48
Right direction 5 17 77
Wrong direction 11 26 62

Neither

N
o
~
N

|MJ

Interested 3 14 82
Not interested 15 31 53



QA15a  Andnow, please tell me how easy or difficult
it is for you personally to go to vote in the
European Parliament elections? Please use a
scale from 1 to 10, when 1 means going to
vote is very easy for you, and 10 means that
going to vote is something you consider
very difficult. The remaining numbers
indicate something in between these two
positions.
(% - EU27)

Total 'Easy’
Total '‘Moderate'
Total 'Difficult'

m
(=4
]
~
=]
8]
N
w
-
o

Man 64 22 10
Woman 60 24 13
15-24 54 29 11
25-39 63 24 10
40-54 65 21 11
55+ 62 21 14
15- 53 27 16
16-19 63 22 12
20+ 68 19 11
Still studying 55 28 10
Self-employed 67 21 10
Managers 74 16 8
Other white collars 63 24 11
Manual workers 61 23 12
House persons 57 26 13
Unemployed 57 27 11
Retired 62 22 14
Students 55 28 10
Most of the time 51 29 16
From time to time 54 31 12
Almost never/ Never 66 19 12
Everyday 65 21 11
Often/ Sometimes 60 26 11
Never 52 27 17
Rural village 64 20 12
Small/ mid size town 60 25 12
Large town 62 24 11
Left 68 20 10
Centre 62 23 12
Right 65 22 11
Agree 68 21 9
Disagree 52 29 15
Right direction 69 19 10
Wrong direction 57 26 14
Neither 64 23 10
Interested 70 19 9
Notinterested 52 29 14



QA15b  And how easy or difficult is it for you to go to
vote in the national elections in (OUR

COUNTRY)
(% - EU27)
. ) =
> ©
~ & B
gE| = 3
= = i
g R
EU27 T2 17 9
Man 74 % 8
Woman 70 20 9
15-24 64 22 10
25-39 70 20 9
40-54 75 17 7
55+ 72 16 11
15- 64 23 11
16-19 73 16 10
20+ 77 14 8
Still studying 64 21 10
Self-employed 76 15 8
Managers 81 11 7
Other white collars 71 18 10
Manual workers 7119 8
House persons 65 24 9
Unemployed 66 21 11
Retired 70 17 12
Students 64 21 10
Most of the time 61 24 13
From time to time 62 | 25 11
Almost never/ Never 76 14 8
Everyday 74 16 8
Often/ Sometimes 69 20 9
Never 63 23 12
Rural village 73 % 9
Small/ mid size town 71 19 | 8
Large town 71 17 10
Left 7715 7
Centre 71 19 9
Right 75 15 9
Agree 78 14 7
Disagree 61 25 12
Right direction 76 14 9
Wrong direction 68 20 10
Neither 73 16 9
Interested 79 12 8
Not interested 63 24 1
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QAl16a  Regardless of how important you personally think it is to vote, what, in your opinion, are the main reasons why people vote in the
European Parliament elections? Firstly?
(% - EU)

voting in the European
Parliament elections
discontent
They want to support the
They want to express
dissatisfaction with the
(NATIONALITY) government
They want to express
dissatisfaction with the
European Union
elections
European Union
Don't know

Itis their duty as citizens
They can change things by
(NATIONALITY) government

They want to express their
They feel European / they
feel they are citizens of the

Other (SPONTANEQOUS)

None (SPONTANEOUS)

choice of the next President of
the European Commission

I They want to participate in the
They systematically vote in
© They want to support the EU

m
=)
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@®
N
=
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e
IS
[t}
o
w
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=
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o

o
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o

Y
-
v

Man 20 12 4 5 7 11 10 9 1 2 4
Woman 23 12 4 8 6 5 6 10 9 9 il 1 6
LA
15-24 18 16 5 8 5 7 6 9 8 11 1 1 5
25-39 2 | 12 4 9 6 5 7 11 9 8 1 2 4
40-54 21 14 5 8 5 6 6 10 11 9 | 1 1 3
55+ 23 10 4 8 6 4 6 1 10 9 1 2 6
CBdaton(Endofl
15- 23 10 4 9 6 5 6 12 6 7 1 2 9
16-19 21 12 4 9 6 5 7 10 9 9 1 2 5
20+ 22 | 12 4 8 5 5 6 1 13 9 1 1 3
Still studying 18 1 7 8 5 6 7 8 8 1 1 1 3
| Sedoprofessionalcategory
Self-employed 21 12 6 8 6 4 7 10 11 g 1 1 4
Managers 20 15 3 8 4 5 7 10 15 9 1 1 2
Other white collars 21 12 5 9 6 6 6 12 10 9 1 1 2
Manual workers 22 13 4 9 6 6 6 10 8 8 1 1 6
House persons 27 9 3 7 7 7 6 10 8 8 0 2 6
Unemployed 20 N 3 10 4 5 8 12 8 8 1 3 7
Retired 22 10 3 8 7 4 6 11 10 9 1 2 7
Students 18 17 7 8 5 6 7 8 8 11 1 1 3
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w
S
o w
[CREN]
~N N
) BT ey
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o
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w

Most of the time 19 9
From time to time 22 1
Almost never/ Never 22 13

~

-
JEE ) F

=)}
w
)]

Everyday 21 | 13 - 8 6 | 5 7 M| 11 | 9 11 4
Often/ Sometimes 21 | 1| 5 | N 6 | 5 6 9 | 10 | 9 1 1 5
Never 25 8 3 8 7 5 5 12 7 8 1 2 9
Rural village 21 13 4 8 7 | 5 6 11 9 9 | 1 5
Small/ mid size town 23 | 12 | 4 | 10 5 | 5 | 7 00 9 | 8 | 1 [ 1 | 4
Large town 20 12 4 8 6 6 6 11 10 9 1 4] 6
Left 2 14 4 8 5 |5 | 6 |10 | 12 |9 1 103
Centre 2 | 13 | 4 | B 6 | 5 7 |10 ] 10 | 9 1 1 | 4
Right 21 12 4 10 7 4 7 11 10 9 1 1 3
Agree 21 | 4| 4 | 7 7 5 6 10 | 11 10| 1 |1 |3
Disagree 22 10 4 1 5 6 7 12 7 7 1 2 6
Right direction 23 14 | 4 | 7 7 | 4 4 10 12 12 | 0 | 1 2
Wrong direction 2| 1| 4 | 11| 5 | 7 | 8 17 | 9 7, 1 1 4
Neither 22 15 5 7 7 3 5 10 9 9 1 2 5
Interested 21 | 4 | 4 | 7 6 | 4 7 0 12 10 1 1 3
Not interested 22 10 4 10 6 6 6 12 7 7 1 2 7
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QA16b  Andthen?

(% - EU)
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s o = b [ = *x2 = o Y b4
o co =% = c< c - @ £ o
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w =] > [ e = =
££ 3E g £ =2
£% £ : | F £
EU28 27 22 14 18 17 12 15 22 21 22 2 3 4

-
S
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nN
w

Man % 2 19 16 13 16 21 22 23

Woman 2 | 22 | & |17 | w7 |2 | w |2 2| 2] 2 2 4
15-24 27 23 16 19 16 13 16 19 21 22 2 3 3
25-39 27 2 | 14 22 15 13 16 22 21 2 2 3 3
40-54 26 24 | 14 18 17 13 1721 23 2 2 2 3
55+ 27 2 13 7 8 11 1423 21 2 2 3 4
15- 27 18 13 20 18 13 15 20 18 18 2 2 5
16-19 26 21 13 19 18 12 16 20 21 21 2 3 4
20+ 27 25 | 14 | 17 15 11 | 15 25 | 24 24 2 2 3
still studying 7 2 17 18 15 14 1719 21 23 1 2 3

Self-employed 24 23 | 14 | 18 15 12 | 16 22 27 24 2 2 3
Managers 27 26 13 17 17 1 16 23 22 26 2 2 2
Other white collars 27 24 | 16 20 18 13 16 22 25 24 1 2 2
Manual workers 26 2 14 20 18 13 15 21 20 20 2 3 3
House persons 29 13 17 14 13 14 21 18 21 2 3 5
Unemployed 27 20 14 022 14 13 15 21 19 | 17 2 3 5
Retired 2 20 12 17 18 12 14 23 20 21 2 3 5
Students 27 26 17 18 15 14 17 19 21 23 1 2 3
Most of the time 23 21 14 21 19 15 15 19 21 17 2 2 4
From time totime 28 21 16 21 18 16 16 2 20 20 2 2 3
Almost never/ Never 27 22 13 17 17 1 15 22 22 23 2 3 4
Everyday 27 23 14 18 16 12 16 22 23 23 2 3 | =
Often/ Sometimes 27 23 13 | 17 19 | 12 19; 23 19 | 20 2 3 | 3
Never 26 17 12 18 18 13 13 22 16 16 3 3 5
Rural village 27 2 13 19 18 mo15 22 22 21 2 3 4
Small/ mid size town 27 22 | 14 19 16 13 16 21 21 22 2 2 | 4
Large town 27 23 15 17 17 12 15 22 22 23 2 2 3
Left 28 25 | 14 19 15 12 15 22 24 25 2 2 3
Centre 27 | 22 | 14 | a7 | 17 | 12 | 15 |21 | 22 | 23 | 2 2 | 4
Right 28 22 15 18 19 14 17 23 21 20 2 3 2
Agree 29 24 15 17 19 11 15 22 24 25 2 2 3
Disagree 24 19 12 2 13 15 16 21 17 16 2 3 5
Right direction 28 26 7 14 20 10 12 22 24 29 1 1 | 3
Wrong direction 26 20 12 22 15 16 19 21 | 19 | 17 | 2 3 | 3
Neither 30 23 14 17 17 10 14 26 25 21 3 2 3
Interested 28 25 | 15 17 | 18 12 | 15 22 24 25 1 2 2
Not interested 25 18 13 20 15 13 16 21 18 ¥ 2 3 5
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QA16T  Regardless of how important you personally think it is to vote, what, in your opinion, are the main reasons why people vote in the European
Parliament elections? Firstly? And then?
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EU28 47 33 17 26 22 17 21 31 30 29 2 4 5
Man 45 33 17 27 21 17 23 31 | 31 | A 2 4 4
Woman 49 33 17 25 22 16 19 31 29 28 2 4 6
15-24 44 37 | 21 | 27 | 21 20 | 21 | 27 28 3 2 4 5
25-39 48 33 17 | 28 | 21 | 17 | 22 [ 32 | 28 | 28 | 2 4 4
40-54 45 36 17 26 21 18 22 30 32 | 30 2 4 3
55+ 48 29 15 24 23 15 19 32 29 29 2 4 6
15- 48 27 s | 27 2 16 19 30 23 23 3 4 9
16-19 46 32 17 | 26 23 | 17 21 29 28 | 29 2 5 5
20+ 48 ‘ 36 17 ‘ 25 20 15 21 35 | 37 | 33 2 3 3
still studying 44 41 23 25 19 19 23 26 28 33 2 3 3
Self-employed 43 34 20 25 20 16 22 31 36 @ 32 2 3 4
Managers 46 40 16 | 24 21 15 23 33 37 34 2 4 2
Other white collars 48 3% 21 28 24 18 22 33 34 | 32 1 2 2
Manual workers 46 32 17 28 21 18 20 29 | 21 | 27 3 4 5
House persons 53 29 15 23 21 | 19 | 19 29 25 | 27 2 5 6
Unemployed 4 29 15 30 17 | 17 22 31 25 | 24 2 6 7
Retired 48 28 14 23 23 15 | 19 32 28 | 28 2 4 7
Students 44 41 23 25 19 19 23 26 28 33 2 3 3
Most of the time 41 29 2 23 2 21 29 27 24 3 4 3
From time to time 48 3 20 30 21 21 22 32 28 | 2 2 3 |
Almost never/ Never 47 34 16 24 22 15 20 31 31 31 2 4 5
Everyday 46 35 B8 2% n |17 | 2 3 32 31 2 4 4
Often/ Sometimes 47 32 w7 27 24 7o 2 | 3 28 271 | 2 4 5
Never 49 23 15 24 23 16 17 31 21 23 3 4 9
Rural village 46 34 17 25 24 16 20 31 30 28 3 4 5
Small/ mid size town 48 32 17 27 20 17 22 30 29 29 2 4 5
Large town 45 34 18 24 22 17 21 31 31 31 2 4 6
Left 49 39 17 26 19 16 21 32 34 | 33 2 3 | 3
Centre 47 33 17 24 23 16 21 30 31 | A 2 3 5
Right 48 33 18 28 25 17 23 33 30 29 2 4 3
Agree 49 37 18 24 25 15 20 31 34 | 34 2 3 3
Disagree 44 27 16 30 17 20 23 32 23 22 3 5 6
Right direction 50 ‘ 39 21 ‘ 21 26 14 16 31 ‘ 35 | 40 1 | 2 ‘ 2
Wrong direction 45 30 15 32 20 21 26 31 27 24 2 4 4
Neither 50 37 18 23 22 13 18 34 32 29 4 4 5
Interested 49 38 18 24 24 16 22 31 35 | 34 2 3 | 3
Not interested 44 27 16 28 19 18 20 31 23 23 3 5 7
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QA16r Regardless of how important you personally think it is to vote, what, in your opinion, are the main reasons
why people vote in the European Parliament elections? Firstly? And then?
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Civic reasons
European reasons
National reasons
Other
(SPONTANEQUS)
None
(SPONTANEQUS)
Don't know
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15-24 82 69 | 37 2 4 5
25-39 85 | 67 | 35 2 4 4
40-54 84 69 36 2 4 3
55+ 82 64 35 2 4 6
15- 80 57 | 36 3 4 9
16-19 82 | 65 | 37 2 ] 5
20+ 86 72 33 2 3 3
Still studying 84 72 36 2 3 3
Self-employed 84 73 33 2 3 4
Managers 86 73 | 35 2 4 2
Other white collars 88 | 74 40 1 2 2
Manual workers 82 64 36 3 4 5
House persons 82 | 60 36 2 5 6
Unemployed 80 | 61 [ 32 2 6 7
Retired 81 62 36 2 4 7
Students 84 72 36 2 3 3
Most of the time 82 64 40 3 4 3
From time to time 85 67 | 39 2 3 4
Almost never/ Never 83 67 35 2 4 5
Everyday 84 _ 70 35 2 . 4 . 4
Often/ Sometimes 83 64 38 2 4 5
Never 78 55 37 3 4 9
Rural village 83 | 65 [ 37 [ 3 4 5
Small/ mid size town 84 | 67 [ 35 [ 2 4 5
Large town 83 68 36 2 4 6
Left 87 7 7 34 | =2 3 | 3
Centre 83 68 | 36 | 2 | 3 | 5
Right 85 69 40 2 4 3
Agree 85 7 37 2 3 3
Disagree 81 61 35 3 5 6
Right direction 86 _ 73 37 [ 1 . 2 | 2
Wrong direction 84 65 | 38 [ 2 4 |

Neither 85 67 34 4 4 5
Interested 86 73 [ 37 [ 2 3 3
Not interested 80 59 35 3 5 7
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QA17a  still regardless of how important you personally think it is to vote, what are the reasons why people do not vote in the European Parliament
elections? Firstly?
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Man 27 17 16

Woman 24 17 16 1 7 6 4 4 4 1 1 5
LA
15-24 24 15 17 13 9 5 4 3 5 0 1 4
25-39 27 | 18 14 N 7 6 4 4 3 1 1 4
40-54 26 17 16 1 10 5 3 4 3 1 1 3
554 25 | 18 6 10 7 5 3 5 3 q 2 5
| Eduation(Endofl
15- 25 21 13 9 7 5 3 4 4 q T 7
16-19 25 18 16 10 8 5 4 4 3 1 2 4
20+ 27 15 16 12 9 6 3 4 3 ] 1 3
still studying 23 14 16 13 10 6 4 4 5 1 1 3
| Secioprofessionalcategory
Self-employed 27 16 15 12 8 7 3 5 3 0 1 3
Managers 28 13 17 12 10 6 3 4 3 1 1 2
Other white collars 26 16 16 7 9 5 3 4 5 1 1 3
Manual workers 25 19 15 10 8 5 4 4 3 1 1 5
House persons 2 | 22 14 10 7 7 3 5 5 1 1 3
Unemployed 25 | 23 15 9 7 4 4 3 3 1 1 5
Retired 2 17 15 9 8 5 4 5 3 1 2 5
Students 23 | 14 16 13 10 6 4 4 5 1 1 3
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Most of the time 24 | 21 16 8 9

From time to time 25 | 22 12 | 1 | 8 | 5 4 4 4 1 1 3
Almost never/ Never 26 16 17 1 8 5 4 4 3 1 1 4
Everyday % | 17 16 11 9 & 4 4 3 0 1 3
Often/ Sometimes 24 21 14 mo 8 | | -4 o 2 4
Never 24 19 15 8 7 5 3 5 4 2 2 6
Rural village 27 | 18 15 ‘ n 8 5 3 | 4 ‘ 3 | 1 1 | 4
Small/ mid size town 25 | 18 16 0 8 [ 6 | 4 | 4 3 o 2 4
Large town 24 17 15 n 9 5 4 4 4 1 1 5
Left 26 17 17 | a2 8 5 4 | 5 3 0 12
Centre 26 17 15 1N 9 6 3 | 3 4 1 2 | 3
Right 25 17 16 10 9 5 3 6 4 1 1 3
Agree 25 15 17 o1z 9 [ 6 | 3 4 4 1 11 [ 2
Disagree 26 22 14 8 7 5 4 5 3 1 1 4
Right direction 25 | 16 16 12 8 6 4 4 4 1 13
Wrong direction 27 19 1410 9 5 3 | 5 [ 8 | 1 1 | 3
Neither 25 16 18 10 8 6 3 4 3 1 1 5
Interested 26 15 6 12 9 6 3 | 4 | 4 1 1 | 3
Not interested 25 20 15 9 7 5 4 4 3 1 1 6
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QA17b  And then? (SHOW SCREEN - READ OUT - MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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EU28 29 37 14 25 25 17 12 9 33 1 2 2

-k
nN

Man 29 36 15 25 26 17 1l 9 33 2

Woman 30 37 12 24 24 18 12 9 33 1 2 2
15-24 28 38 14 24 22 | 19 16 13 | 30 1 2 | 2
25-39 30 36 13 25 25 17 13 9 32 1 2 2
40-54 30 37 14 27 26 18 | 10 8 | 34 1 2 2
55+ 29 36 13 23 25 16 10 9 33 2 2 3
15- 29 37 12 22 21 ‘ 13 ‘ 10 10 | 33 2 2 4
16-19 29 38 13 24 25 16 129 | 33 1 2 2
20+ 30 37 15 7 w719 0 8 | 32 1 2 2
Still studying 30 39 14 25 22 21 17 12 30 1 1 2
Self-employed 30 37 16 26 27 | 17 10 10 | 34 1 1 2
Managers 30 36 17 31 27 19 10 7 31 1 2 1
Other white collars 30 37 16 25 27 19 13 8 34 1 1 2
Manual workers 29 36 12 25 25 15 12 9 | 34 2 2 2
House persons 29 37 9 22 23 15 1312 31 1 2 2
Unemployed 28 38 14 21 26 17 13 0 32 2 2 4
Retired 29 36 13 23 24 16 s 9 3 2 2 3
Students 30 39 14 25 22 21 17 12 30 1 1 2
Most of the time 27 38 14 | 23 26 18 o 10 @ 39 2 2 2
From time totime 29 36 14 | 24 25 17 [ 12 | 35 | 1
Almost never/ Never 30 36 13 25 25 17 1 8 3 1 2 3
Everyday 30 37 14 26 26 18 12 9 32 1 2 2
Often/ Sometimes 30 38 13 | 23 25 17 10 10 34 1 2 2
Never 28 35 10 19 20 14 1 10 32 2 2 4
Rural village 30 37 | 13 24 25 | 16 1 8 33 | 1 2 2
Small/ mid size town 29 3 14 24 24 18 12 10 33 1 2 | 2
Large town 29 38 14 26 26 17 12 10 31 2 2 2
Left 29 38 15 28 26 19 no 9 34 1 T2
Centre 30 36 13 24 25 18 o 9 32 1 2 2
Right 30 36 15 24 26 18 12 10 33 1 2 2
Agree 31 37 15 27 2 18 2 | 9 | 3 | 1 2 | 2
Disagree 27 37 12 21 23 15 1 10 35 2 2 3
Right direction 3 35 14 28 25 18 13 1 | 31 1 1 2
Wrong direction 29 37 14 2 2% 17 1 | 9 | 3 | 7T | 2 2
Neither 33 39 14 25 28 17 13 8 30 3 2 2
Interested 29 36 15 27 26 19 29 33 [ 1 | 2 2
Not interested 30 37 12 22 23 15 12 9 32 2 2 3
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QA17T  Still regardless of how important you personally think it is to vote, what are the reasons why people do not vote in the European Parliament
elections? Firstly? And then?
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EU28 43 60 17 34 32 22 15 12 48 2 3 4
Man 43 61 19 34 33 21 14 12 48 2 3 4
Woman 44 59 16 34 30 22 15 13 48 2 3 5
15-24 43 60 16 36 30 23 19 17 44 1 3 4
25-39 43 61 17 35 31 22 17 12 49 2 3 4
40-54 45 61 17 36 35 22 13 10 50 2 3 3
55+ 43 59 17 32 31 20 13 12 48 2 4 5
15- 39 59 15 29 27 18 13 13 52 2 3 7
16-19 44 59 17 32 31 20 15 12 49 2 3 4
20+ 45 63 19 38 35 24 13 10 47 2 3 3
still studying 44 60 17 37 31 26 20 17 42 1 3 3

Self-employed 44 62 20 37 34 23 12 12 48 1 2 3
Managers 46 62 20 43 36 | 24 | 13 | 9 | 43 2 3 2
Other white collars 46 62 19 35 35 | 24 .16 12 49 1 2 3
Manual workers 43 59 15 33 31 19 15 11 51 2 3 5
House persons 41 58 13 32 29 22 16 17 52 2 3 3
Unemployed 41 61 16 28 31 20 16 12 52 2 3 5
Retired 42 59 17 30 30 20 12 | 12 | 47 2 4 5
Students 44 60 17 37 31 26 20 17 42 1 3 3
Most of the time 2 60 18 30 | 34 24 14 13 58 3 3 3
From time to time 40 60 18 @ 34 | 31 | 22 18 16 55 2 2 3
Almost never/ Never 45 60 17 35 32 22 14 11 45 2 4 4
Everyday 44 61 | 18 36 | 33 | 23 | 15 | 12 48 2 3 3
Often/ Sometimes 42 59 17 33 31 21 14 14 52 1 3 @ 4
Never 41 56 14 26 26 18 14 13 48 3 4 6
Rural village 44 62 | 17 34 | 32 | 20 | 13 11 | 49 | 2 | 3 | 4
Small/ mid size town 43 59 17 33 03 | 23 | 15 | 13 48 1 3 4
Large town 43 60 18 36 33 21 16 12 47 2 3 5
Left 45 62 19 3% 33 24 14 11 50 2 2 2
Centre 44 61 16 34 33 23 15 12 47 2 4 3
Right 45 60 20 33 34 22 S 14 49 1 3 3
Agree 46 60 18 38 34 23 14 12 4 2 3 3
Disagree 40 61 16 28 29 19 15 12 55 2 3 4
Right direction 45 59 18 38 31 24 17 14 | 45 1 3 | 3
Wrong direction 42 63 | 18 31 | 34 21 | 14 1 53 2 3 3
Neither 49 61 17 33 34 22 15 10 45 3 3 5
Interested 44 61 | 19 38 | 34 | 24 | 14 | 12 | 47 | 1 | 3 | 3
Not interested 43 59 15 30 29 19 15 12 49 2 3 6
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QA17r Still regardless of how important you personally think it is to vote, what are the reasons why people do not vote in the
European Parliament elections? Firstly? And then?
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EU28 24 47 85 43 2 3 4
Man 24 47 86 46 2
Woman 25 47 85 40 2 3 5
15-24 32 50 85 40 1 3 4
25-39 26 48 86 42 2 3 4
40-54 21 49 86 46 2 3 3
55+ 23 44 85 42 2 4 5
15- 24 39 83 . 37 2 3 7
16-19 25 45 85 . 42 2 3 4
20+ 22 | 51 [ 88 | 47 2 3 3
Still studying 33 53 85 42 1 3 3
Self-employed 22 50 [ 87 . 46 1 2 3
Managers 20 54 [ 86 | 48 2 3 2
Other white collars 27 50 | 87 | 47 1 2 3
Manual workers 24 44 85 41 2 3 5
House persons 30 44 86 | 37 2 3 3
Unemployed 24 _ 42 [ 84 | 41 2 3 5
Retired 22 43 85 | 41 2 4 5
Students 33 53 85 42 1 3 3
Most of the time 24 45 [ 87 | 45 3 3 3
From time to time 29 47 | 87 | 44 | 2 | 2 | 3
Almost never/ Never 23 47 85 42 2 4 4
Everyday 24 49 | 86 | 44 ‘ 2 | 3 3
Often/ Sometimes 26 45 87 . 43 ‘ 1 . 3 4
Never 24 38 82 35 3 4 6
Rural village 22 | 46 [ 87 | 42 | 2 | 3 | 4
Small/ mid size town 25 47 86 | 42 ‘ .
Large town 25 49 84 44 2 3 5
Left 24 52 88 45 2 2 2
Centre 24 48 86 43 2 4 3
Right 26 46 87 48 1 3 3
Agree 24 51 86 45 2 3 3
Disagree 25 40 87 40 2 3 4
Right direction 28 52 85 43 1 3 3
Wrong direction 23 45 88 | 46 ‘ 2 | 3 | 3
Neither 24 46 86 44 3 3 5
Interested 24 52 [ 87 . 46 | 1 | 3 | 3
Not interested 24 41 85 39 2 3 6
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QA18 Let's now talk about your personal voting behaviour. Which of the following best describes your voting behaviour in recent years,
whether at the local or regional, national or European level?
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EU28 50 26 9 6 5 2 2 0 76 85
Man 51 | 26 8 6 5 2 2 0 77 85
Woman 49 26 10 6 5 2 1 75 85
15-24 32 21 10 8 9 2 17 1 53 63
25-39 42 30 12 7 7 2 0 0 72 84
40-54 50 29 10 5 4 2 0 0 79 89
55+ 60 22 7 5 4 2 0 0 82 89
15- 47 25 10 4 7 3 0 1 72 | 82
16-19 46 | 27 10 7 6 2 1 1 73 | 83
20+ 59 | 26 ‘ 7 4 3 1 0 0 85 | 92
Still studying 39 21 9 5 5 2 18 1 60 69
Self-employed 53 27 | 8 5 4 2 0 1 80 88
Managers 61 27 7 2 2 1 0 0 88 95
Other white collars 48 33 10 4 3 1 1 0 81 91
Manual workers 40 28 13 8 7 2 1 1 68 81
House persons a1 25 10 10 10 3 1 0 66 76
Unemployed 38 2 1" 9 14 3 3 | 1 59 70
Retired 60 | 22 I 7 4 4 2 0 1 82 89
Students 39 21 9 5 5 2 18 1 60 69
Most of the time 34 29 4 9 0 2 2 0 63 77
From time to time 3 | 30 | 12 | 8 | 6 3 2 1 68 80
Almost never/ Never 56 24 8 4 5 1 2 0 80 88
Everyday 51 26 9 5 5 2 2 0 77 86
Often/ Sometimes 7 | 24 | 12 | 7 7 | 3 0 0 71 83
Never 48 24 9 8 7 3 0 1 72 81
Rural village 51 25 10 5 4 | 2 | 2 1 76 86
Small/ mid size town 49 27 9 6 § | 2 | 2 0 76 85
Large town 49 24 9 6 6 3 2 1 73 82
Left 59 25 7 3 3 1 2 0 84 91
Centre 50 27 6 2 1 0 Fa 86
Right 56 26 8 4 2 2 0 82 90
Agree 59 . 26 | 7 . 3 | 1 | 2 2 ‘ 0 | 85 ‘ 92
Disagree 35 26 13 10 12 2 2 0 61 74
Right direction 58 | 24 | 7 . 4 ‘ 3 | 1 3 0 82 89
Wrong direction 47 | 27 10 | 7 6 2 1 o 74 84
Neither 50 27 10 4 5 2 2 0 7 87
Interested 63 | 24 | 6 . 2 ‘ 2 | 1 2 0 . 87 93
Not interested 34 28 13 10 9 3 2 1 62 75



QA19 If you did not participate in an election or a referendum in the past five years, what was
the main reason?
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EU28 23 41 7 22 7
Man 26 39 6 23 6
Woman 21 43 8 21 7
15-24 18 49 6 20 7
25-39 24 44 6 20 6
40-54 23 40 8 23 6
55+ 25 37 8 24 6
15- 24 38 10 21 7
16-19 23 40 22 7
20+ 25 42 23 5
Still studying 15 53 6 19 7
Self-employed 24 39 7 24 6
Managers 21 40 6 27 6
Other white collars 25 40 4 26 5
Manual workers 23 42 7 20 8
House persons 21 46 10 17 6
Unemployed 31 40 9 15 5
Retired 23 38 8 25 6
Students 15 53 6 19 7
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Often/ Sometimes
Never
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Rural village 23 40 7 23
Small/ mid size town 23 43 7 21
Large town 23 39 7 24 7
Left 23 41 6 | 25
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Right 24 4 5 2

Agree
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Disagree

Right direction 19 43 7 26 5
Wrong direction 29 ‘ 40 ‘ 6 . 20
Neither 19 41 9 23

‘

Interested 21 42 4 27
Not interested 25 41 9 19 6
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QA20 Which of the following reasons have ever prevented you from voting in an election or a referendum at local, national or European

level?
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EU28 15 17 18 10 5 5 4 16 17 8
Man T2 | 18 | 20 | 10 6 3 3 17 18 8
Woman 17 17 17 1 5 4 4 15 16 9
15-24 7 | 19 | 23 10 | 10 5 3 13 ‘ 19 8
25-39 9 19 2 | 12 7 5 5 6 15 8
40-54 12 20 22 1 | 4 5 4 15 18 8
55+ 25 14 1" 8 3 4 2 18 18 9
15- 25 | 10 | 12 9 5 4 2 20 | 16 9
16-19 14 17 20 s 5 3 16 18 9
20+ 12 023 2 16 4 5 14 7 6
Still studying 6 23 17 6 1 5 3 16 18 10
Self-employed 7 | | 25 | 7 4 6 3 13 20 9
Managers 10 30 21 13 7 5 3 13 15 7
Other white collars 15 20 22 13 4 5 4 14 16 6
Manual workers 9 | 18 | 22 | 12 7 4 4 16 16 9
House persons 19 12 17 14 3 6 4 18 18 6
Unemployed 10 1" 21 10 6 5 6 21 15 11
Retired 2 11 10 6 4 4 2 7 19 10
Students 6 23 17 6 1" 5 3 16 18 10
Most of the time 16 14 16 11 4 5 6 25 11 7
From time to time 18 15 | 19 12 | 6 [ 6 ‘ 3 1417 8
Almost never/ Never 13 19 19 9 5 4 3 15 18 8
Everyday w | 21 | 2 | »n | 6 | s 4 15 17 8
Often/ Sometimes 7 1420 10 4 4 ‘ 4 | 15 | 17 9
Never 31 8 10 7 4 5 2 19 16 1
Rural village 15 16 18 | 1o | 4 | 4 3 17 18 9
Small/ mid size town 16 18 18 mo 6 5 ‘ - 16 16 8
Large town 14 18 19 9 6 6 4 15 18 9
Left 14 | 21 19 mno 6 6 5 15 16 6
Centre 17 19 21 9 6 5 ‘ 3 14 18 6
Right 15 18 20 3 6 5 4 13 19 6
Agree 15 21 19 | 1 | 6 | 5! 3 (A | 19 | 7
Disagree 15 15 19 10 5 4 4 21 15 8
Right direction 14 0 20 19 no 6 5 ‘ 4 | 1 | 18 7
Wrong direction 5 w7 20 L 6 3 6 17 7
Neither 16 19 20 9 6 4 3 19 15 9
Interested 12 2 18 | 10 5 [ 6 4 13 19 T
Not interested TZ 14 19 10 6 4 3 18 16 9
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QA21 Thinking about the last time that you did not vote in an election in (OUR COUNTRY) when did you decide not to vote?
(% - TOTAL)
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TOTAL 7 16 M 12 10 38 6 27 39
Man 7 | 17 | n | 11 10 | 38 6 28 39
Woman 7 15 12 12 10 38 6 27 39
15-24 20 10 8 |13 8 |28 13 18 31
25-39 8 . 16 | 14 | 13 12 | 31 6 30 43
40-54 5 15 12 | 1" 12 39 | 6 27 38
55+ 4 e m 10 7 45 4 30 40
15- 7 . 17 ‘ 11 . 13 10 | 38 4 28 41
16-19 7 16 13 12 10 36 6 29 41
20+ 4 | 16 ‘ m 10 1 | 44 4 27 37
still studying 20 12 7 1 6 28 16 19 30
Self-employed 5 i 13 9 1" .40 4 31 40
Managers 3 . 15 ‘ 10 . 10 13 45 4 25 35
Other white collars 3 . 17 | 13 . 12 14 37 4 30 42
Manual workers 8 . 16 13 | 14 12 . 3 6 29 43
House persons 0 12 13 | 13 10 35 7 25 38
Unemployed 15 15 0 12 00 30 8 25 37
Retired 4 18 11 10 7 | 46 4 29 39
Students 20 12 7 11 6 28 16 19 30
Most of the time 12 17 10 . 15 16 .25 5 27 42
From time to time 7 18 ‘ 15 | 14 13 28 5 33 47
Almost never/ Never 6 15 11 10 9 43 6 26 36
Everyday 7 o1 | 1 1 | 39 | 6 .26 37
Often/ Sometimes 8 . 16 ‘ 14 | 13 8 | 37 4 .30 43
Never 8 19 1 12 9 36 5 30 42
Rural village 7 .15 1 on 0 40 6 | 26 | 37
Small/ mid size town 7 . 15 ‘ 12 12 10 38 6 27 | 39
Large town 8 18 1 12 10 35 6 29 41
Left 4 18 u 10 0 43 4 29 | 39
Centre 6 14 11 . 13 1 39 6 25 | 38
Right 3 18 13 1 9 42 4 31 42
Agree 3 16 1 0 10 | 45 5 | 27 | 37
Disagree 14 17 13 14 11 26 5 30 44
Right direction 6 | 17 | 12 | 10 9 41 5 29 | 39
Wrong direction 8 _ 17 12 | 12 1 | 36 | 4 29 4
Neither 6 13 11 12 9 41 8 24 36
Interested 4 16 "m | 9 | 9o | 4 | 5 | 27 | 36
Not interested 1 16 12 15 1M 28 7 28 43
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QA22 And now thinking about the last time you voted in an election in (OUR COUNTRY) when did you decide to vote?

(% - TOTAL)
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TOTAL 2 51 22 13 7 73 86
Man 2 53 22 12 7 4 75 87
Woman 1 49 22 15 8 5 71 86
15-24 3 38 25 19 9 6 63 82
25-39 2 46 25 15 8 4 71 86
40-54 1 50 23 13 8 5 ¥#3 86
55+ 1 57 20 12 6 4 7T 89
15- 1 51 20 15 9 4 71 86
16-19 2 48 24 14 7 5 72 86
20+ 1 57 21 11 6 4 78 89
Still studying 3 46 24 16 6 5 70 86
Self-employed 3 51 23 12 8 3 74 86
Managers 1 57 22 9 8 3 79 ‘ 88
Other white collars 1 51 25 13 6 4 76 89
Manual workers 2 45 24 16 8 5 69 85
House persons 2 43 22 18 1 4 65 83
Unemployed 3 48 20 14 9 6 68 82
Retired 1 56 20 12 6 5 76 88
Students 3 46 24 16 6 5 70 86
Most of the time 3 a7 17 20 1 2 64 84
From time to time 2 43 26 16 9 69 85
Almost never/ Never 1 54 22 12 6 5 76 88
Everyday 2 | 52 | 2 | 13 | 1 | 4 | 714 87
Often/ Sometimes 2 50 23 13 7 | 5 73 86
Never 2 49 21 15 8 5 70 85
Rural village 2 51 21 14 8 4 72 86
Small/ mid size town 1 51 24 13 7 4 75 88
Large town 2 51 22 13 7 5 73 86
Left 1T 59 27 1w 6 3 80 90
Centre 2 . 48 23 15 [ 8 | 4 | 71 86
Right 1 54 22 13 6 4 76 89
Agree 1 55 22 12 6 4 77 89
Disagree 3 43 23 17 10 4 66 83
Right direction 1 53 23 13 7 3 76 89
Wrong direction 2 51 2 | 13 8 4 73 ‘ 86
Neither 1 51 23 14 6 5 74 88
Interested 1 58 22 10 5 4 80 90
Not interested 2 42 23 18 10 5 65 83
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QA23 Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the EU is...?

(% - EV)
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EU28 60 12 25 3
Man 61 . 13 | 24 2
Woman 58 11 27 4
15-24 67 i 22 4
25-39 60 12 25 3
40-54 61 | 11 25 3
55+ 56 14 26 4
15- 46 18 30 6
16-19 54 | 13 ‘ 29 4
20+ 70 _ 9 20 1
Still studying 74 5 18 3
Self-employed 61 14 23 2
Managers 75 7 17 1
Other white collars 63 10 26 1
Manual workers 55 | 13 | 28 4
House persons 50 12 33 5
Unemployed 46 14 33 7
Retired 56 | 15 25 4
Students 74 5 18 3
Most of the time 40 | 19 36 5
From time to time 48 14 34 4
Almost never/ Never 66 11 21 2
Everyday 64 | 11 | 23 _ 2
Often/ Sometimes 51 14 32 3
Never 48 16 31 5
Rural village 60 12 25 3
Small/ mid size town 59 _ 12 26 _
Large town 62 11 24 3
Left 69 | 10 ‘ 20 | 1
Centre 61 | 11 | 26 _ 2
Right 57 18 24
Agree 69 9 20 2
Disagree 43 18 35 4
Right direction 81 4 14 1
Wrong direction 45 21 32 2
Neither 61 6 30 3

|

Interested 73 | 9 | 17
Not interested 43 16 35 6
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QA24 Taking everything into account, would you say that (OUR COUNTRY) has
on balance benefited or not from being a member of the EU?

(% - EU)
3 2 3
g 2 2
3 2 '
g o
EU28 67 23 10
CoGender
Man 69 23 8
Woman 65 ' 23 12
15-24 74 15 | 11
25-39 69 ' 22 ‘ 9
40-54 69 22 ‘ 9
55+ 61 27 12
| Bduation@ndod
15- 52 33 15
16-19 63 ' 26 ‘ 1
20+ 76 ' 17 7
Still studying 79 12 ‘ 9
| Sodoprofessionalcategory
Self-employed 67 24 | 9
Managers 81 14 | 5
Other white collars 71 21 8
Manual workers 64 - 25 11
House persons 59 - 27 14
Unemployed 57 - 29 ‘ 14
Retired 61 27 ‘ 12
Students 79 12 ‘ 9
| Difficultiespayingbills
Most of the time 45 41 14
From time to time 59 - 30 11
Almost never/ Never 71 19 ‘ 10

Everyday 71 20 9
Often/ Sometimes 57 33 10
Never 55 30 15
Rural village 67 23 | 10
Small/ mid size town 65 24 | 1
Large town 69 2] 10
Left 7 75 | 19 6
Centre 69 [ 22 9
Right 65 28 7
Agree 75 17 8
Disagree 52 35 13
Right direction 87 9 4
Wrong direction 54 37 9
Neither 69 16 15

|

Interested 78 | 16 |
Not interested 53 32 15
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QA25a  Onthe whole, are you very satisfied, fairly satisfied, not very satisfied or not at all satisfied with the way democracy works in

(OUR COUNTRY)?
(% - EU)
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EU28 9 46 30 12 3 55 42
Man 11 45 29 13 2 56 42
Woman 8 46 3 1 4 54 42
15-24 9 47 28 10 6 56 38
25-39 9 44 31 13 3 53 | 44
40-54 10 46 30 12 2 56 42
55+ 9 45 30 13 3 54 43
15- 6 39 35 16 4 45 51
16-19 7 44 33 13 3 51 46
20+ 13 50 25 10 2 63 35
Still studying 12 51 25 8 4 63 33
Self-employed 12 46 27 12 3 58 39
Managers 14 54 23 7 2 68 30
Other white collars 8 51 N 9 1 59 40
Manual workers 8 42 33 14 3 50 47
House persons 7 43 33 13 4 50 46
Unemployed 6 31 37 21 5 37 58
Retired 9 45 30 13 3 54 43
Students 12 51 25 8 4 63 33

|

Most of the time 5 26 39 28 31 67
From time to time 5 40 36 16 45 ‘ 52
Almost never/ Never 1 50 27 9 61 36
Everyday 10 48 28 1 3 58 39
Often/ Sometimes 43 34 15 2 49 49
Never 40 33 15 6 46 48
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Rural village

Small/ mid size town 9 44 31 3 53 44
Large town 1 46 28 1 4 57 39
Left 10 46 30 12 2 56 42
Centre 10 49 30 9 59 39
Right 13 48 26 n 2 61 37
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Disagree

|

Right direction 15 56 21 6 71 27
Wrong direction 37 37 18 2 43 | 55
Neither 7 53 28 8 60 36
Interested 13 53 25 8 1 66 33
Not interested 4 37 37 17 5 41 54
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QA25b  And how about the way democracy works in the EU?

(% - EU)
- o _ kel
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EU28 4 42 n n 12 46 42
Man 5 42 33 12 8 47 45
Woman 4 42 30 10 14 46 40
15-24 6 49 | 24 | 7 | 14 55 31
25-39 5 44 | 31 10 10 49 41
40-54 4 43 ‘ 33 12 8 47 45
55+ 4 38 32 12 14 42 44
15- 3 31 ‘ 34 14 | 18 34 48
16-19 3 40 | 32 13 | 12 43 45
20+ 5 47 32 8 8 52 40
Still studying 6 53 23 6 12 59 29
Self-employed 5 45 29 14 7 50 43
Managers 6 50 30 | 6 | 8 56 36
Other white collars 5 49 31 8 7 54 39
Manual workers 3 40 34 12 11 43 46
House persons 4 38 50 11 16 42 42
Unemployed 3 31 35 16 15 34 51
Retired 3 38 31 13 15 41 44
Students 6 53 23 6 12 59 29

Most of the time 3 25 36 25 1 28 61
From time totime 39 33 13 11 43 46
Almost never/ Never 5 45 30 9 11 50 39
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Everyday 5
Often/ Sometimes
Never

50 41
| 49
20 37 43
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Rural village 3 42 33 10 12 45 43
Small/ mid size town 41 31 12 12 45 43
Large town 6 44 29 11 10 50 40
| leftrightpoliticalscale
Left 5 44 32 10 9 49 42
Centre 4 45 33 8 10 49 41
Right 6 45 29 13 7 51 42

‘

Agree 50 29 6 9 56 35
Disagree 2 29 37 19 13 31 56
Right direction 9 64 18 3 6 73 21
Wrong direction 28 42 20 8 30 62
Neither 46 35 5 12 48 40
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Interested
Not interested 2

56 37
34 49
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QA26.1 Insome European countries new political parties and movements are having success by protesting against the traditional
political establishment. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the
emergence of these new parties and movements?

This development is a threat to our democracy (% - EU)

[ 1] -
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EU28 12 26 32 18 12 38 50
Man 12 26 33 20 9 38 53
Woman 1 26 31 17 15 37 48

15-24 9 22 34 21 14 31 55
25-39 10 25 34 20 11 35 54
40-54 10 26 34 20 10 36 54
55+ 14 28 29 16 13 42 45
15- 1 28 27 16 18 39 43
16-19 11 25 33 18 13 36 51
20+ 13 | 27 33 20 7 40 53
Still studying 9 21 36 21 13 30 57
Self-employed 12 [ 28 31 20 9 40 51
Managers 15 | 26 34 18 7 41 52
Other white collars 9 28 35 21 7 37 56
Manual workers 10 | 24 34 19 13 [ 34 | 53
House persons 9 30 30 17 14 [ 39 ‘ a7
Unemployed i | 21 32 24 16 [ 28 56
Retired 14 27 28 15 16 41 43
Students 9 21 36 21 13 30 57
Most of the time 9 | 23 ‘ 31 24 13 [ 32 55
From time to time 10 | 26 32 | 19 | 13 36 ‘ 51
Almost never/ Never 13 26 32 17 12 39 49
Everyday 12 25 33 20 10 37 53
Often/ Sometimes 12 | 30 31 | 15 | 12 42 46
Never 12 27 28 12 21 39 40
Rural village 12 _ 26 33 18 _ 11 [ 38 51
Small/ mid size town 11 26 | 31 19 13 37 50
Large town 1" 26 32 19 12 37 51
Left 13 26 ‘ 32 21 8 39 53
Centre 12 | 27 33 | 17 11 [ 39 50
Right 12 28 32 20 8 40 52
Agree 13 29 32 17 9 42 49
Disagree 9 22 33 22 14 31 55
Right direction 13 | 29 33 | 18 | 7 [ 42 51
Wrong direction 12 26 ‘ 32 21 | 9 38 ‘ 53
Neither 10 26 35 15 14 36 50
Interested 14 | 28 32 [ 19 | 7 [ 42 51
Not interested 8 24 32 18 18 32 50
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QA26.2 Insome European countries new political parties and movements are having success by protesting against the traditional
political establishment. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the
emergence of these new parties and movements?

New political parties and movements can find new solutions better (% - EU)
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EU28 13 40 24 10 13 53 34
Man 14 41 24 1 10 55 35
Woman 13 39 23 10 15 52 33

15-24 17 46 18 5 14 63 23
25-39 15 43 22 8 12 58 30
40-54 14 41 | 24 10 1 55 34
55+ 10 36 26 14 14 46 40
o Euation@Endofl
15- 12 35 22 12 19 47 34
16-19 14 42 22 10 12 56 32
20+ 13 39 27 12 9 52 39
still studying 16 6 20 5 13 62 25
| Sedoprofessionalcategory
Self-employed 16 42 23 10 9 58 33
Managers 1 40 29 1 9 51 40
Other white collars 14 47 24 8 7 61 32
Manual workers 15 42 21 8 14 57 29
House persons 14 37 22 12 15 51 34
Unemployed 17 39 18 1 15 7 56 7 29
Retired 10 35 26 14 15 45 40
Students 16 46 20 5 13 62 25

Most of the time 17 38 | 21 12 | 12 [ 55 | 33
From time to time 16 43 19 9 13 59 28
Almost never/ Never 12 39 26 1 12 51 37

Everyday 14 41 | 24 10 | 11 55 34
Often/ Sometimes 13 42 22 1 12 55 33
Never 10 34 24 12 20 44 36

Rural village 13 40 | 25 10 | 12 53 | 35
Small/ mid size town 13 40 23 1" | 13 53 34
Large town 14 40 23 10 13 54 33
Left 14 39 26 12 | s 53 38
Centre 12 42 | 24 12 | 10 54 36
Right 16 43 24 8 9 59 32
Agree 12 41 26 1M | 10 53 37
Disagree 16 40 20 10 14 56 30

Right direction 15 42 24 1 8 57 35
Wrong direction 15 41 | 24 | 10 | 10 | 56 | 34
Neither 8 42 25 12 13 50 37
Interested 14 40 26 12 8 54 38
Not interested 13 40 21 9 12 53 30



QA26.3 Insome European countries new political parties and movements are having success by protesting against the traditional
political establishment. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the
emergence of these new parties and movements?

Just being against something does not improve anything (% - EU)
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EU28 33 37 15 6 70 21
Man 34 36 17 6 4 70 23
Woman 32 37 14 6 1 69 20
15-24 27 38 18 6 1 65 24
25-39 32 38 16 6 8 70 22
40-54 33 38 15 6 8 71 21
55+ 35 34 14 6 i 69 20
15- 28 35 15 7 15 63 22
16-19 31 38 16 6 9 69 22
20+ 39 | 36 14 5 6 75 19
Still studying 29 38 19 5 9 67 24
Self-employed 36 36 17 5 6 72 22
Managers 43 36 13 4 4 79 17
Other white collars 33 | 4 16 5 5 74 21
Manual workers 30 38 16 6 10 68 22
House persons 23 41 15 7 14 64 | 22
Unemployed 26 | 34 15 1 14 | 60 26
Retired 35 34 14 5 2 e 19
Students 29 38 19 5 9 67 24
Most of the time 25 | 37 18 10 10 62 28
From time to time 26 | 39 18 7 10 65 25
Almost never/ Never 36 36 14 5 9 72 19

Everyday 35 . 37 15 6 7 72 21
Often/ Sometimes 31 38 16 6 9 69 22
Never 26 36 15 6 17 62 21
Rural village 34 . 36 15 6 9 70 21
Small/ mid size town 32 37 16 5 10 69 21
Large town 33 36 15 7 9 69 22
Left 38 33 16 7 6 71 23
Centre 35 38 15 5 7 73 20
Right 32 40 16 6 72 22
Agree 38 37 14 5 6 75 19
Disagree 25 38 19 7 11 63 26
Right direction 38 37 14 5 6 75 19
Wrong direction 31 37 18 7 7 68 25
Neither 33 39 15 4 9 72 19
Interested 40 | 35 15 5 5 75 20
Not interested 25 38 16 14 63 23
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QA26.4 Insome European countries new political parties and movements are having success by protesting against the traditional
political establishment. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements about the
emergence of these new parties and movements?

We need a real change and this is what these parties and movements can bring (% - EU)
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EU28 17 39 21 1 12 56 32
Man 18 40 21 12 9 58 33
Woman 16 39 21 10 14 55 31
oA
15-24 20 44 16 6 14 64 22
25-39 18 42 21 8 1 60 29
40-54 19 41 20 10 10 60 30
55+ 15 35 23 14 13 50 37
o Bduation@ndol
15- 17 35 20 11 17 52 31
16-19 19 40 19 10 12 59 29
20+ 15 39 25 13 8 54 38
Still studying 17 44 19 7 13 61 26
| Sedoprofessiomalcategory
Self-employed 18 41 23 10 8 59 33
Managers 13 38 26 14 9 51 40
Other white collars 19 47 18 9 7 66 27
Manual workers 20 41 19 8 12 61 27
House persons 20 34 22 9 15 54 31
Unemployed 24 38 15 9 14 62 24
Retired 14 35 23 14 14 49 37
Students 17 44 19 7 13 61 26

Most of the time 24 38 16 11 11 62 27
From time to time 22 42 17 7 12 64 24
Almost never/ Never 15 39 23 12 " 54 35

Everyday 18 40 21 11 10 58 32
Often/ Sometimes 18 38 20 1 13 56 31
Never 14 34 21 12 19 48 33

Rural village 17 40 22 1 10 57 33
Small/ mid size town 17 38 21 1 13 55 32
Large town 18 40 20 10 12 58 30

Left 17 38 23 13 9 55 36
Centre 16 40 23 1 10 56 34
Right 20 42 20 9 9 62 29
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Disagree

Right direction 16 41 24 1 8 57 35
Wrong direction 22 40 19 10 9 62 29
Neither 13 38 24 12 13 51 36

|

o
w
o
]
>
-
w
w
w
w
~

Interested

o

I

o
—_

oo
o
_
(=)}
w
oo
N
o

Not interested

N
N



D72.1 Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.
My voice counts in the EU (% - EU)
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EU28 14 34 27 19 6 48 46
Man 15 34 27 19 5 49 46
Woman 14 34 26 18 8 48 44
15-24 14 37 25 16 8 51 4
25-39 13 37 28 17 5 50 45
40-54 15 35 28 18 4 50 | 46
55+ 15 31 26 21 7 46 47
15- 9 24 30 28 9 33 58
16-19 12 33 29 21 5 45 ‘ 50
20+ 20 40 23 13 4 60 36
Still studying 18 37 26 11 8 55 37
Self-employed 16 36 26 18 4 52 _ 44
Managers 23 42 21 11 3 65 32
Other white collars 13 40 27 16 L) 53 | 43
Manual workers 1 33 30 20 6 44 | 50
House persons 1 30 27 24 8 41 51
Unemployed 9 25 28 29 9 34 57
Retired 14 30 27 21 8 44 48
Students 18 37 26 1 8 55 37
Most of the time 8 | 21 29 37 5 29 | 66
From time to time 7 30 31 25 37 56
Almost never/ Never 18 37 25 15 5 55 40

Everyday 16 37 26 16 5 53 42
Often/ Sometimes 12 31 29 21 43 50
Never 8 25 29 28 10 33 57
Rural village 15 33 27 19 6 | 48 | 46
Small/ mid size town 15 35 26 18 6 50 44
Large town 14 35 l 27 18 6 49 45

Left 18 38 26 14 4 56 | 40
Centre 16 35 _ 28 17 4 51 45
Right 15 37 25 19 4 52 44
Agree 23 50 18 6 3 73 24
Disagree 1 7 46 44 2 8 90
Right direction 23 49 18 7 3 ' 72 ‘ 25
Wrong direction 10 25 34 28 35 62
Neither 16 37 26 14 53 40
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D72.2 Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.
My voice counts in (OUR COUNTRY) (% - EU)
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EU28 23 40 20 13 4 63 33
Man 24 40 20 13 3 64 | 33
Woman 22 40 20 13 5 62 33
15-24 22 | 40 18 13 ' 7 62 31
25-39 20 41 22 14 3 61 36
40-54 23 41 20 13 3 64 | 33
55+ 24 39 20 13 4 63 33
15- 15 | 33 25 20 7 48 45
16-19 20 > N 3 61 36
20+ 29 43 . 17 | 9 2 72 _ 26
Still studying 27 39 17 10 7 66 27
Self-employed 23 42 21 12 2 65 [ 33
Managers 32 45 14 7 2 27 [ 21
Other white collars 21 | 45 21 11 2 66 [ 32
Manual workers 19 40 22 15 4 59 7 37
House persons 17 | 36 23 [ 18 6 53 [ 41
Unemployed 14 33 23 , 24 6 47 7 47
Retired 24 39 19 13 5 63 32
Students 27 39 17 10 7 66 27
Most of the time 14 27 26 30 3 41 [ 56
From time to time 12 37 26 20 5 49 46
Almost never/ Never 27 43 18 9 3 70 27
Everyday 25 | 42 . 19 _ 1 3 67 30
Often/ Sometimes 19 41 21 16 3 60 37
Never 16 35 23 20 6 51 43
Rural village 24 40 19 13 4 64 32
Small/ mid size town 23 40 20 13 4 63 33
Large town 22 40 21 13 4 62 34
Left 28 41 19 7 10 7 2 69 7 29
Centre 23 42 . 21 | 12 ‘ 2 65 7 33
Right 26 45 16 1 2 71 27
Agree 36 64 0 0 0 100
Disagree 0 0 60 40 0 100
Right direction 31 48 . 13 | 6 _ 2 79 7 19
Wrong direction 18 | 35 . 26 ‘ 19 . 2 | 53 | 45
Neither 25 43 20 9 3 68 29

44



D72.3 Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.
(OUR COUNTRY)'s voice counts in the EU (% - EU)
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EU28 22 M 20 1 63 31
Man 3 4 20 1 64 31
Woman 21 M 20 10 8 62 30
CoAie
15-24 24 # | w 9 9 65 26
25-39 9 a5 20 M 5 64 3
40-54 23 42 20 10 5 65 30
55+ 2 38 21 12 7 60 33
© Bduaation(Endof)
15- 14 34 25 16 1 48 41
16-19 19 M 2 12 6 60 34
20+ 29 a5 16 7 ‘ 3 | 74 | =
still studying 2 41 16 7 ‘ 8 . s 23
| Secoprofessional category
Self-employed 22 | 40 22 12 4 62 _ 34
Managers 32 47 14 5 2 79 19
Other white collars 20 46 22 9 3 6 | 31
Manual workers oM 21 12 7 60 33
House persons 16 . 39 20 14 11 55 . 34
Unemployed 13 35 24 17 1 48 41
Retired 2 | 38 20 2| 8 0 3
Students 28 M 16 7 8 69 23
| Difficdltiespayingbills
Most of the time 14 29 26 23 8 3 49
From time to time 12 38 26 17 s0 43
Almost never/ Never 26 43 1 8 6 69 25

Everyday 24 43 19 9 5 67 . 28
Often/ Sometimes 19 39 22 13 7 58 | 35
Never 14 35 24 16 1 49 40

|

Rural village 21 40 21 1 61 . 32
Small/ mid size town 22 42 19 10 64 . 29
Large town 22 39 21 12 6 61 33
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Disagree

Right direction 32 50 12 3 3 82 _ 15
Wrong direction 15 35 28 17 50 45
Neither 24 44 19 7 68 26
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D73.1 At the present time, would you say that, in general, things are going in the right direction
or in the wrong direction, in...?
(OUR COUNTRY) (% - EU)

Things are going in
the right direction
Things are going in
the wrong direction
Neither the one nor
the other
(SPONTANEOUS)
Don't know

EU28 35 48 10 7
CoGender
Man 38 47 9 6
Woman 33 48 11

15-24 38 44 9

25-39 34 52 . 6

40-54 35 49 10 6

55+ 36 ' a5 ' 1 8

© Bduaton(Endod)
15- 28 . 52 . 10 10

16-19 34 49 10 7

20+ 39 45 ' 10 6

still studying a1 ' 41 ' 10 8

| Sedoprofessional category
Self-employed 38 47 10 5
Managers 41 a4 ' 10 5

Other white collars 37 48 ' 10 5

Manual workers 32 ' 51 ' 10 7

House persons 32 53 8 7
Unemployed 23 59 8 10
Retired 35 ' 45 ' 1 9
Students 41 ' 41 ' 10 8

‘=]
(=]

Most of the time 19 | 66

From time to time 27 | 57 9 7
Almost never/ Never 40 43 10 7
Everyday 37 . 47 . 10 ‘ 6
Often/ Sometimes 33 50 10

Never 31 51 10 8
Rural village 35 47 . 10 8
Small/ mid size town 36 47 . 10 | 7
Large town 33 50 10 7

Left 32 54 9 5
Centre 38 45 1"

Right 47 42 8 3
Agree 46 38 _ 10 6
Disagree 16 68 9 7

Right direction 70 26 _ 3 | 1
Wrong direction 18 78 | 3 | 1
Neither 20 23 56 1
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D73.2 At the present time, would you say that, in general, things are going in the right direction
or in the wrong direction, in...7
The European Union (% - EU)
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EU28 32 42 12 14
Man 32 45 12 11
Woman 31 40 13 16
15-24 38 37 1 14
25-39 32 45 12 1
40-54 34 43 12 11
55+ 28 42 14 16
15- 22 46 13 19
16-19 30 | 44 12 | 14
20+ 37 40 13 10
Still studying 42 33 11 14
Self-employed 33 46 7 12 9
Managers 39 _ 40 12 9
Other white collars 37 | 42 12 | 9
Manual workers 29 45 | 12 14
House persons 31 . 43 | 11 ‘ 15
Unemployed 24 49 | 10 ¥2
Retired 28 40 | 14 18
Students 42 33 11 14
Most of the time 20 | 54 | 12 14
From time to time 29 . a7 | 10 14
Almost never/ Never 34 40 13 13
Everyday 34 42 12 12
Often/ Sometimes 25 | 46 14 [ 15
Never 25 44 13 18
Rural village 32 | 41 | 12 15
Small/ mid size town 31 43 , 13 13
Large town 33 42 13 12
Left 35 _ 43 | 11 11
Centre 33 41 14 12
Right 35 46 1 8
Agree 40 35 14 1
Disagree 18 57 1 14
Right direction 100 | 0 0 0
Wrong direction 0 _ 100 | 0 0
Neither 0 0 100 0
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